TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cell Factor Technologies, Inc.		01/24/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomet Biologics, Inc.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 587	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78629143	VORTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490T-201274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
Signature:	/lhc/
Date:	02/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0451

900042869

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Cell Factor Technology#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0452

CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS OF CELL FACTOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO ACTION WITHOUT A MEETING

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Cell Factor Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby consent that the following action may be, and the same hereby is, taken without a meeting of the directors of the Corporation:

1

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation deems it desirable and in the best interest of the Corporation to amend the Articles of Incorporation as set forth herein, and to submit the proposed amendment to a vote of the shareholder of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby proposes to amend Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, subject to approval and authorization of the shareholder, to read as follows:

Name

The name of the Corporation is Biomet Biologics, Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby recommends the foregoing amendment to the shareholder.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that if the proposed amendment is adopted and approved by the shareholder, each of the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file the Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation and all other necessary instruments and documents, to pay all fees, and to do or cause to be done all other things which they deem necessary or desirable in order to effectuate the adoption of the amendment proposed hereby.

₩.

RESOLVED, that this Consent be in lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and shall be filed in the minute book of the Corporation in place of any minutes of any such meeting.

Dated this 24th day of January 2006.

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

Danie P. Hann

GregoryD. Martman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0453